23v3.2
The EE23 series stands for multifunctionality, highest  accuracy,
easy mounting and service.
The new IP65 water proof housing concept is based on three modules:
- back module with connectors
- middle module which accommodates the electronics
- cover module with optional display
It offers easy installation and the possibility for fast exchange of the

scaling of T-output: 0...50°C
display mode: measurand output 1
Ordering Guide
Hardware Configuration
Housing metal housing M M
polycarbonate housing P P
Type humidity + temperature FT FT
Model wall mounting  A
duct mounting  B
remote probe up to 120°C (248°F)  C
wall mounting - for meteorology1)   G
remote miniature probe H
Filter membrane filter 5mm 1
stainless steel sintered filter  3
PTFE filter  5
metal grid filter  6
Cable length (incl. probe length; 2m (6.6ft) 02 02
models C and H only) 5m (16.4ft) 05 05
10m (32.8ft) 10 10
20m (65.6ft) 20 20
Probe length 65mm (2.6”)  2
(models B and C only) 200mm (7.9“)  5
400mm (15.8”)  6
Display no display
(refer to software-code) with display D03 D03
Alarm output2)  no alarm output
(not available for model F) with alarm output SW SW
Plug standard cable 1 gland M16x1.5; cable Ø 4.5 - 10 mm (0.18 - 0.39”)
2 glands M16x1.5 C11 C11
1 plug for supply + outputs C03 C03
Coating Sensor no
yes  HC01
Supply voltage 15...35V DC / 15...28V AC
integrated power supply 100...240V AC, 50/60Hz3) V01 V01
Software Settings
Physical relative humidity RH [%] (A) Output 1
parameters of temperature T [°C or °F] (B)
outputs dew-point temperature  Td [°C or °F] (C) Output 2
frost-point temperature Tf [°C or °F] (D)
Type of output 0 - 1V (1)
signals 0 - 5V (2)
0 - 10V (3)
0 - 20mA (5)
4 - 20mA (6)
Temperarture unit °C
°F E01 E01
Scaling of T-output  -40...60 (T02) -40...120  (T12) -40...248 (T78) Output T
Scaling of Td-output -10...50  (T03) 20...120  (T15) 0...140 (T85)
Scaling of Tf-output 0...50  (T04) -30...60 (T20) 0...248 (T87) Output Td
in°C or °F 0...100 (T05) 0...80  (T21) 32...120 (T90)
0...60  (T07) -40...80  (T22) 32...140 (T91)
Output Tf-30...70  (T08) -20...80  (T24) 32...248 (T93)
-30...120  (T09) -20...60  (T25) 32...132 (T96)
-20...120  (T10) -30...50  (T45)
-10...70  (T11) -20...50  (T48)
Display mode measurand output 1+2 alternating M12 M12
measurand output 1 M01 M01
measurand output 2 M02 M02
1) Model G is not available in combination with metal housing!
2) Combination alarm output and plugs is not possible (with cable glands only) / combination alarm output and integrated power supply is not possible / alarm output for RH only
3) Integrated power supply includes 2 plugs for power supply and outputs / further plug options are not possible
EE23- EE23-
Select according to Ordering
Guide (Txx)